
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3086
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2003
FILM PERSONALITIES LINK WITH UNDERWORLD
UTTAMRAO DEORAO PATIL

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Committee set up by the Government to probe the nexus of Bollywood stars and underworld has submitted its report;

(b) if so, the findings thereof;

(c) whether the Government has taken any steps on the recommendations of the Committee set up by the Government to probe the nexus of Bollywood stars and underworld; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI I.D. SWAMI)

(a): No Committee has been set up by the Union Government to probe the nexus of Bollywood stars and the underworld.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

